1/7/2024
1/14/2024
1/21/2024
1/28/2024

2/4/2024
2/11/2024
2/18/2024
2/25/2024

3/3/2024
3/10/2024
3/17/2024
3/24/2024
3/31/2024

4/7/2024
4/14/2024
4/21/2024
4/28/2024

5/5/2024
5/12/2024
5/19/2024
5/26/2024

6/2/2024
6/9/2024
6/16/2024
6/23/2024
6/30/2024

ver. 12/2023

2024 Bishop Visitation Schedule

JANUARY
Lodi, St. John the Baptist
Madera, Holy Trinity
Stockton, St. Anne's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral

FEBRUARY
OFF
Merced, Church of the Resurrection
Sonora, St. James (LENT)
Fresno, St. James Cathedral (LENT)

MARCH
House of Bishops (LENT)
Avery, St. Clare of Assisi (LENT)
Ridgecrest, St. Michael's (LENT)

Fresno, St. James Cathedral (LENT/PALM SUNDAY)
Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (EASTER)

APRIL
OFF
Turlock, St. Francis
Oakhurst, St. Raphael's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral

MAY
OFF
Hanford, Church of the Saviour
Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST)
Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino

JUNE
OFF
Visalia, St. Paul's
Avery, St. Clare of Assisi
General Convention
Modesto, St. Paul's

7/7/2024
7/14/2024
7/21/2024
7/28/2024

8/4/2024
8/11/2024
8/18/2024
8/25/2024

9/1/2024
9/8/2024
9/15/2024
9/22/2024
9/29/2024

10/6/2024
10/13/2024
10/20/2024
10/27/2024

11/3/2024
11/10/2024
11/17/2024
11/24/2024

12/1/2024
12/8/2024
12/15/2024
12/22/2024
12/29/2024

JULY
Stockton, St. John the Evangelist
Vacation
Vacation
Vacation
AUGUST
Vacation

Bakersfield, St. Paul's
San Andreas, St. Matthew's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral

SEPTEMBER
OFF
Lodi, St. John the Baptist
Stockton, St. Anne's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral
Tulare, St. John's

OCTOBER
OFF
Kernville, St. Sherrian's
Ridgecrest, St. Michael's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral

NOVEMBER
OFF
Modesto, St. Paul's
Visalia, St. Paul's
Fresno, St. James Cathedral

DECEMBER
OFF (ADVENT)
Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (ADVENT)
Sonora, St. James (ADVENT)
Fresno, St. James Cathedral (ADVENT)
OFF



	Sheet1

