## 2024 Bishop Visitation Schedule

	JANUARY		JULY
1/7/2024	Lodi, St. John the Baptist	7/7/2024	Stockton, St. John the Evangelist
1/14/2024	Madera, Holy Trinity	7/14/2024	Vacation
1/21/2024	Stockton, St. Anne's	7/21/2024	Vacation
1/28/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral	7/28/2024	Vacation
	FEBRUARY		AUGUST
2/4/2024	OFF	8/4/2024	Vacation
2/11/2024	Merced, Church of the Resurrection	8/11/2024	Bakersfield, St. Paul's
2/18/2024	Sonora, St. James (LENT)	8/18/2024	San Andreas, St. Matthew's
2/25/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral (LENT)	8/25/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral
	MARCH		SEPTEMBER
3/3/2024	House of Bishops (LENT)	9/1/2024	OFF
3/10/2024	Avery, St. Clare of Assisi (LENT)	9/8/2024	Lodi, St. John the Baptist
3/17/2024	Ridgecrest, St. Michael's (LENT)	9/15/2024	Stockton, St. Anne's
3/24/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral (LENT/PALM SUNDAY)	9/22/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral
3/31/2024	Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (EASTER)	9/29/2024	Tulare, St. John's
	APRIL		OCTOBER
4/7/2024	OFF	10/6/2024	OFF
4/14/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis	10/13/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's
4/14/2024 4/21/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's	10/13/2024 10/20/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's
4/14/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis	10/13/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY OFF	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF Modesto, St. Paul's
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST)	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF Modesto, St. Paul's
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024 5/26/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino  JUNE	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024 11/24/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER  OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  DECEMBER
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024 5/26/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino  JUNE  OFF	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024 11/24/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  DECEMBER OFF (ADVENT)
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024 5/26/2024 6/2/2024 6/9/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino  JUNE  OFF Visalia, St. Paul's	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024 11/24/2024 12/1/2024 12/8/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER  OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  DECEMBER  OFF (ADVENT) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (ADVENT)
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024 5/26/2024 6/2/2024 6/9/2024 6/16/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino  JUNE  OFF Visalia, St. Paul's Avery, St. Clare of Assisi	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024 11/24/2024 12/1/2024 12/1/2024 12/8/2024 12/15/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  DECEMBER OFF (ADVENT) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (ADVENT) Sonora, St. James (ADVENT)
4/14/2024 4/21/2024 4/28/2024 5/5/2024 5/12/2024 5/19/2024 5/26/2024 6/2/2024 6/9/2024	OFF Turlock, St. Francis Oakhurst, St. Raphael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  MAY  OFF Hanford, Church of the Saviour Fresno, St. James Cathedral (PENTECOST) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino  JUNE  OFF Visalia, St. Paul's	10/13/2024 10/20/2024 10/27/2024 11/3/2024 11/10/2024 11/17/2024 11/24/2024 12/1/2024 12/8/2024	OFF Kernville, St. Sherrian's Ridgecrest, St. Michael's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  NOVEMBER  OFF Modesto, St. Paul's Visalia, St. Paul's Fresno, St. James Cathedral  DECEMBER  OFF (ADVENT) Fresno, St. James Cathedral - Latino (ADVENT)